दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय UNIVERSITY OF DELHI स्थापना शाखा-II(i) Establishment Branch-II(i) कमरा नंबर- 212, पुराना परीक्षा खंड, Old Examination Block दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय, दिल्ली-110007 University of Delhi, Delhi–110007 27001168 Extn. 1168

05th August, 2024



Ref. Estab.II(i)/23/Hosp./1976/11-A/ 954

अधिसूचना NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that the "Direct Payment Facility" (Under List – "A") of medical claims of the following Hospital/Centre, which is empanelled with University in respect of the employees of the University & its affiliated colleges, has been approved at C.G.H.S rates:

SI. No.	Name of the Hospital/Centre	Hospital/Centre has agreed for providing under mentioned facilities on cashless basis at CGHS rates
1	Aastha Ayurveda & Panchkarma Centre D-659, Main 100 Feet Road, Chanderlok, Shahdara, Delhi – 110093	All services at CGHS rates in IPD/OPD
	Aastha Ayurveda & Panchkarma	

Plot No. 184/5, Dilshad Garden, Near Chetak Complex, Delhi – 110095. All services at CGHS rates in IPD/OPD

This may kindly be brought to the notice of all Teaching & Non-Teaching staffs working in the Faculty / Department / Centre / Office / College of the University.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Delhi, 05th August, 2024 संयुक्त कुलसचिव-स्थापना (गै.शै.) JOINT REGISTRAR - Estab. (N/T)

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Ref. Estab.II(i)/23/Hosp./1976/11-A/ 05th August, 2024

Assistant Registrar - Estab. (N/T)

सहायक कुलसाच्व

Copy to:-

2

The Director, South Delhi Campus, University of Delhi, New Delhi - 110021.

- ii. The Director, Delhi University Computer Centre, University of Delhi with a request to kindly get it uploaded on the University Website.
- iii. The CMO/Medical Administrator, WUS Health Centre, University of Delhi, Delhi 07.
- iv. The Joint/Deputy/Assistant Registrar (Finance), University of Delhi, Delhi 110007.
- v. The Section Officer, Finance Branch-XII/XIII, University of Delhi, Delhi 110007.
- vi. Aastha Ayurveda & Panchkarma Centre, D-659, Main 100 Feet Road, Chanderlok, Shahdara, Delhi-110093.
- vii. Aastha Ayurveda & Panchkarma Centre, Plot No. 184/5, Dilshad Garden, Near Chetak Complex, Delhi-110095.